







Pro / Am

April 23 & 24, 2022

Official Entry Form

Captain's Name:					
Boat Name: Boat Length:					
Street Address:			City:		
State	e: Zip:	E-Mail:	Phone:		
	Pro Division \$300 Amateur Division \$10 Hoosier Coho Club m Big Fish Contest (All	embership (captain required to be	e a member) \$25		
\$	Total	(make checks payable to: Hoosie	r Coho Club Coho Classic Tournament)		
•	C C		5:00 a.m. until 5:30 a.m. Saturday, April 23.		
•	Captain's meeting is at	Michigan City Yacht Club Pavilior	n, 5:30 a.m. April 23. (all captains must attend). If y	/ou	

• Should Indiana Covid regulations prevent our anticipated gatherings, a virtual captains meeting, drive through weigh-in, and virtual awards ceremony may be required. This will be covered during registration as necessary.

are an Am boat and fishing on Sunday only, you may attend registration / captains meeting on April 24 instead.

- Fishing period begins at 6:30 a.m.. No official stop time. Must be in line to weigh in at 2:00 p.m.
- Complete rules are available at www.hoosiercohoclub.org.
- Entry is invalid if not signed and dated by each Captain.

All reasonable precautions will be taken by the Tournament Committee to protect persons and property during the tournament. Neither the Tournament Committee, Rules Committee, officers, and directors of the Hoosier Coho Club can or will be responsible for the safety of persons for accident, theft, damage by fire, vandalism, or any other cause for loss to a contestants' property. Participants understand and agree to hold harmless the aforementioned groups and individuals from liability or damage as may be incurred from participation in the tournament.

All reasonable precautions will be taken by the Tournament Committee to protect persons and property during the tournament. Neither the Tournament Committee, Rules Committee, officers, and directors of the Hoosier Coho Club can or will be responsible for the safety of persons for accident, theft, damage by fire, vandalism, or any other cause for loss to a contestants' property. Participants understand and agree to hold harmless the aforementioned groups and individuals from liability or damage as may be incurred from participation in the tournament.

As a participant in this Tournament, I acknowledge and agree that as a requirement for my participation I must issue this COVID-19 self-assessment. I further acknowledge that if during the tournament any of the statements below change, I will immediately refrain from participation:

- In the last 10 days, I, nor my crew have not experienced any symptoms identified by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention ("CDC"), as possible indicators of COVID-19 symptoms, such as fever, coughing and/or shortness of breath, or any other respiratory anomaly.
- I agree to immediately notify tournament organizers if I, nor my crew begin experiencing symptoms at any time during the tournament.
- I agree that I will follow applicable safety procedures to minimize any possible exposure and will abide by all Tournament protocols, such as social distancing, the use of protective face covering, and self-screening for symptoms during my participation in the Tournament.
- Failure to disclose or comply with any of the above could result in disqualification and forfeiture of entry fees.

Release and Waiver of Liability

I, hereby release, waive, and discharge the Tournament's Organizing Entities, their directors, officers, employees, and agents, from all liability to me, and covenant not to sue the Organizing Entities for any loss or damage, or any claim or demands on account of any damage, injury, including death, that I may experience as a result of contracting COVID-19, directly or indirectly, whether caused by ordinary negligence, active or passive, of the Organizing Entities or otherwise while I am participating in the Tournament.

Captain's Signature: Date:	
----------------------------	--

Mail completed form to: Hoosier Coho Club P.O. Box 352 Michigan City, IN 46361